Maine law.
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CHAP. 187. 

Time for organ­
ization extended. 

. When to tako 
etfec~ 

SANDY RIVER BANK.-AUGUSTA WATER POWER COMPANY. 

Challtel" 187. 

An act p,ranting further time for the organization of the Sandy River Bank. 

Be it enacted by the Sencde and Hottse of Representatives in 
Legislcdttre assembled, as follows: . 

An additional time of two months from and after the six­
teenth day of September, in the year eighteen hundred and 
fifty-three, is granted to the stockholders of the Sandy River 
Bank for the pUl'pose of organizing said bank and putting the 
same in operation according to the provisions of law; and this 
act shall take effect and be ill force from and after its approval 
by the governor. 

[Approved September 24, 1853.] 

Chal)ter 188. 

An act additional to an act to incorporate the Augusta Water Power Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Hottse of Representatives in 
Legislatm'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Said Augusta Water Power Company are hereby 
authorized to increase their capital stock by the creation of 
such number of new shares as shall produce a sum not exceed­

-by new BhareSing one hundred and ten thousand dollars, or by an assessment or by aBsess-

Authorized to 
increase the 
capital Btock. 

mell~ of a sum not exceeding five dollars upon each shal'e of its pres-

How deter­
mined. 

When to take 
effect. 

ent capital; provided, however, that the mode and manner of 
increasing the capital stock, whether by the issue of new stock 
or laying an assessment upon each share of its present capital 
as above pl'o'Vided, be determined by the stockholders at any 
legal meeting called for that purpose at which a majority of the 
stock shall be represented. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its ap· 
:proval,by the governor. 

[Approved September 24, 1863.] 


